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1G South St.,
Boston, Mass,

Mar. 20, 1923,

Dr. Samuel Jo. Abrams,
<4 Fuller St.,
Bl'OOKIine .

Dear Doctor,

I take the liberty of enclosing a clipping from
Monuay's Herald, purporting to be a partial resume of Doctor
Silver's address at Ford Hall, Sunday evening.

48 you will note, the tenmor of the article is a
gross misrepresentation of the opinions ana sentiments expressed
by the speaker ana is bound to create in the mind of the reader
an utter misapprehension of the attitude of the Jew in his con-
tact with his neighbor of different faith,

Out of Jjustice to Doctor Silver and to our race,
1 pelieve that the article in question should be brought to the
attention of the editor of the Boston Herald with a view t0 hav~-
ing a corrected version of the speech published at an early date.

Knowing that you were present at Ford Hall, Sunday
everning, I believe that you will see the necessity of not allow-
ing to pass unnoticed this report of a speech which contained
no statement which could be construed to adisparage any creed and
which, in no instance, proclaimed arrogantly or otherwise the
superiority of our race.

I am certain that a note from you to the proper
authority will bear great weight and will result in a satisfactory
explanation.

Respectrdt}y yours,

Vo itk
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Rabbl S.J.Abrams
24 Fuller st.,
Brookline, lass.

Please wire collect whether Herald
published my letter.

A.H, Silver,
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Rabbi S,J, Abrans,
24 Fuller St.,
Brookline, lass,

Please inquire Boston Herald why my
letter is not published., Highly important that
it should be., Please wire my expense.

A.HeSilver,







larch lventyeseventh
1923

Fditor, The Doston llerald,
Doston, lassechusetts.

renar Uirte

On liendey wmorning, larch 19th, there
appeared in your paper a report of the address
which I delivered before the Ford !Inll Forun,
in vhich there wp n sross misctaterent of oy
position on the subject of intermarricce.

I took the occasion thnt same morning
to write you e letter (a copy of vhich I em
enclosing herevith, correctin: the account,
Fabbi Abrems wiree me that my letter hes not
© yet appreared in your lewspaper. I wonder why?
Udd you receive ny letter?

it is highly irportent thet that sericus
nisstateuent which eppeared shoull be corrected.

‘ith kindest re-ards, I en

Very sincerely yours,




To the Editor of the Boston Herald,
Boston, Massachusetits,

Dear Sir:

I feel constrained to write this note in order to correct
some statements made in the report of my lecture printed in your
esteemed paper on Monday, The reporter unfortunately misquotes
me. l

In my leeture at Ford Hall om "Christian and Jew, Will

They Ever Meet!", I stated quite clearly that the Jew's opposition

tc interemarringe is not one of race but of religion; that it s

not beccuse he regards himself =s belonging to a superior race but
because to sanction inter-marriage would be to sign his death warrant,
inasmuch as the second and third gencrations of an interemarriage

are invariably non-Jewish.

One of the principel id.as which I endecvored to stress in
my adiress was, that the doetrine of race superiority wes ome of the
supreme fictions of the mineteenth century, and that physical merger
is not at all necesscry for true spiritual unity end fellowship.

Very sincerely jours,




April 9th, 1923,

M, - Oiyasidew 18
The Jewish Advecate,
251 Couseway,

Boston, nes,

My dear 'r,

You will recall that on Sunday
evoning, larch 18th I address@l the Tord
Hall Forum. The Boston Herald the following
motainz, in reportin: wy sddrossed grossly
misatated nmy position on the very vital subjoct
of intermarriage and on the subject of the Jews™
attitudeo towardp his om race, That same morning
I took occasion to write to the Doston Meorald
a lettor, a copy of which I am enclosing herewith,
The newspaper did not print that letter, Om
March 27th, Rabbi Abrams of your city wired me
that my 1ett v had not yot appeared, I wrote
again to the Dostoam MMerald on March 27th a letter,
a copy of which I am enclesing hersvith, I have
not yet been able to learm why the Doston Herald
has consistently rofused to publish my letter or
to correct ite roport which mdsrepresented my
position, I am inclined to thirk that it was not
a matter of oversight,

I am anxious that you should give this
matter publicity throush tho medium of your
estemmed paper,

With kindest regards, I am

Very simgerely yours,




ALEXANDER BRIN, Editor and Publisher JOSEPH G. BRIN, LL.M.., Managing Editor

Che Jewish Abdbocate

251 CAUSEWAY STREET, BOSTON, MASS.

19%h April 1923.

My dear Rabbi Silver:

Referring to yours
of the 9th and enclosures.

I am taking up the
matyer with the Boston Herald, and will let
you,of the results, if any. It is unfor-
tunate that you should have been misqguoted.
Though, all in all, I think the splendid
impression you made in Boston has hardly
been detracted from. Yet you can hardly
be blamed for being sensitive about this
editorial manipulation.

With kindest wishes and reg 8,
W‘ £ ”

//ditor and Publisher.

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver.

B/R
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My dear Rabbi Silver:

Enclosed please find
communication and enclosure received this
morning from the editor of the Boston Herald.

Very cordially yours,
Uounit /1

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver.

(enclosures.)




THE BOSTON HERALD

R. L. O'BRIEN, EDITOR

e 3 = ¥, My 2
ly dear Mr. Brin:

This statement by Meyer Shor
Silver matter so effectiwvely

nea 3“3'3)..:'}’ t"'ﬁ ao ¢t over :ig;x;:.x; ar\
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would see the enclosad. ne

about all we can give space to.

L 42 b 22"l - > 2
Very truly your

To

Mr. Alexander Brin
The Jewish Advocate
251 Caunseway Street
Boston




April 25th, 1923,

"re Aloxander Trin,
The Jewish Advocate,
251 Causeway TR.,
Doaton, 'ngs,

y dear 'r, Drin,

Porrmit me to think vou for your
kind loett r of April 2lst. = The latlior of
re O'2rion is of cowrse utierly umsatisfaétory.
He does not state why he preferred to publish
the statomont of !'re  Shore While refusing te
publish tho statement of the gyeaker himsolf,
noy dooe ho oxplain vhy he did not display the
ninbmem courtesy of ansvoring either my first
or socond lotter, I think that the gentleman
in question 42 a miachief rmakor asnd should bYe
watchad,

ith kindest regaris I am,

Vory sincorely yours,

PeSe You muy make whatever use
vou wish oi the gerrospondence
which I sent yow,
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